Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Jay F. Carey II	04/22/1998	
Mehrooz Zamanzadeh	05/01/1998	
Nicholas R. Hesske	05/01/1998	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Louis Berkman Company
Street Address:	330 North Seventh Street
City:	Steubenville
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43952

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6794060

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)434-8888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330.434.9999
Email: iplaw@etblaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROGER D. EMERSON, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1914 Akron-Peninsula Road

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20722.50138
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry A. Winkler

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed_Assignment_as_filed#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_as_filed#page2.tif

PATENT 501325133 REEL: 025161 FRAME: 0435

6794060

00 075 UTU source=Executed_Assignment_as_filed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025161 FRAME: 0436

Docket No. __FS-2024

VICKERS, DANIELS & YOUNG 2000 TERMINAL TOWER CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113-2235

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS: JAY F. CAREY, II

MEHROOZ ZAMANZADEH NICHOLAS R. HESSKE

of the Cities, Counties and States, respectively of: Follansbee, Brooke County, West Virginia; Allegheny County, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania;

have made an invention in

CORROSION-RESISTANT COATED METAL AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME

and have executed on April 22, 1998 and May 1, 1998 , respectively, an application for Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, hereinafter referred to as "said application";

AND, WHEREAS, The Louis Berkman Company, a corporation of the state of Ohio

having its principal place of business at:

330 North Seventh Street Steubenville, OH 43952

hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide rights, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said application;

NOW THEREFORE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, transfer and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives the full, exclusive, entire, worldwide rights, title and interest in, to and under said invention as described and claimed in said application, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would

> PATENT Page 1

REEL: 025161 FRAME: 0437

1.

have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this assignment and sale had not been made; all of the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and all original and reissued patents granted for said invention, and all divisions, continuations-in-part and continuations of said application, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in ASSIGNEE'S own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty as fully and entirely as ASSIGNORS could have done if the foreign application had been filed in the names of the ASSIGNORS, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted on any such application in such foreign countries, and ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as ASSIGNEE and owner of the said entire rights, and ASSIGNORS covenant that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the said entire interest herein assigned and that ASSIGNORS have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives all facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths or declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, ASSIGNORS will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer; and,

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will, at any time upon request, do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in the name of ASSIGNORS or ASSIGNEE, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries, according to the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by the undersigned.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22 day of april 19 98

OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA MARLENE WARMAN

1508 WALKER RD.

PATENT

REEL: 025161 FRAME: 0438

Low	rach
MEHROOZ ZAMANZ	ADEH**
()	

STATE OF	West UiRginiA)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF	RROOKe)	

Malere Warnan Notary Public

**No middle name or initial

Westuirginin,

Brooke) SS STATE OF COUNTY OF

ASSIGNMENT - JOINT INVENTORS Rev 10/96

RECORDED: 10/20/2010

PATENT

Page 3

REEL: 025161 FRAME: 0439